FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative LeBlanc to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative LeBlanc

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1		
2	On page 13, delete lines 31 and 32 in their entirety		
3	AMENDMENT NO. 1		
4	On page 39, line 29, after "Positions" change "(1)" to "(9)"		
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2		
6	On page 49, line 52, change "13%" to "18%"		
7	AMENDMENT NO. 3		
8 9	On page 62, line 21, after "to the" and before "Program" change "Cultural I "Arts"	Develo	pment" to
10	AMENDMENT NO. 4		
11	On page 63, delete lines 34 and 35 and insert:		
12 13	"through the Marketing Program for the Lester E. Kabacoff School of Hotel, Restaurant"		
14	AMENDMENT NO. 5		
15	On page 63, delete line 45 and insert the following:		
16 17	"State General Fund by: Fees and Self-generated Revenues	\$3,30	00,000"
18	AMENDMENT NO. 6		
19	On page 67, between lines 31 and 32, insert the following:		
20 21 22	"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) through the Intermodal Program to the Grand Bayou Reservoir Commission for operating expenses	\$	146,355"
23	AMENDMENT NO. 7		
24	On page 67, delete lines 43 through 46 in their entirety		
25	AMENDMENT NO. 8		
26	On page 117, line 12, change "emergency" to "non-emergency"		

1	AMENDMENT NO. 9	
2	On page 122, line 17, change "\$191,795" to "\$191,794"	
3	AMENDMENT NO. 10	
4	On page 127, line 7, change "\$661,367,680" to "\$668,296,548"	
5	AMENDMENT NO. 11	
6	On page 127, line 20, change "\$686,444,683" to "\$693,373,551"	
7	AMENDMENT NO. 12	
8	On page 127, line 27, change "\$530,243,005" to "\$537, 171,873"	
9	AMENDMENT NO. 13	
10	On page 127, line 28, change "\$686,444,683" to "\$693,373,551"	
11	AMENDMENT NO. 14	
12	On page 136, line 16, change "\$34,828,383" to "\$34,728,383"	
13	AMENDMENT NO. 15	
14	On page 137, lines 26, 28, and 33, change "\$1,779,603" to "\$1,779,063"	
15	AMENDMENT NO. 16	
16	On page 148, after line 42, insert the following:	
17 18 19	"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) to the Community Support Program for community capacity building	\$ 4,881,575"
20	AMENDMENT NO. 17	
21	On page 150, delete lines 12 through 14 in their entirety	
22	AMENDMENT NO. 18	
23	On page 164, line 13, change "Position" to "Positions"	
24	AMENDMENT NO. 19	
25	On page 165, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:	
26 27 28	"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) to the Office of the Secretary for the LA HOPE Institute	\$ 150,000"
29	AMENDMENT NO. 20	
30	On page 174, delete lines 11 through 13 in their entirety	

1	AMENDMENT NO. 21
2	On page 185, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:
3 4 5	"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) for distribution to local sales tax jurisdictions pursuant to R.S. 47:302(K) \$ 262,899
6	AMENDMENT NO. 22
7	On page 185, delete lines 19 through 21 in their entirety
8	AMENDMENT NO. 23
9	On page 187, between lines 46 and 47, insert
10	"State General Fund (Direct): \$ 580,000
11	AMENDMENT NO. 24
12	On page 187, at the end of line 48, change "\$745,000" to "\$165,000"
13	AMENDMENT NO. 25
14	On page 199, delete lines 31 through 36 in their entirety
15	AMENDMENT NO. 26
16	On page 209, at the end of line 17, change "\$500,000" to "\$600,000"
17	AMENDMENT NO. 27
18	On page 255, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:
19 20	"Provided, however, that the program performance standard for "Administration/Supporting Services Program expenditures as a percentage of the total appropriation" shall be "23.9%"
21	AMENDMENT NO. 28
22	On page 255, line 25, after "for the" and before "performance" delete "supporting"
23	AMENDMENT NO. 29
24	On page 255, at the beginning of line 26, change "Administrative" to "Administration"
25	AMENDMENT NO. 30
26	On page 268, delete line 30, and insert the following:
27	"development/technical assistance activities 100%
28	AMENDMENT NO. 31
29	On page 273, line 49, change "Youth Center" to "Youth, Inc."

1	AMENDMENT NO. 32	
2	On page 275, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:	
3 4	"FOR: Salary Supplement for Support Personnel	\$ 8,000,000
5	TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$ 8,000,000
6 7	FROM: State General Fund (Direct)	\$ 8,000,000
8	TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$ 8,000,000"
9	AMENDMENT NO. 33	
10	On page 275, delete lines 17 through 24 in their entirety	
11	AMENDMENT NO. 34	
12	On page 311, at the end of line 15, delete "Act" and delete lines 16 and 17	7 in their entirety